cellnex™

SPANISH NATIONAL SECURITIES MARKET COMMISSION (CNMV)

In accordance with article 227 of Law 6/2023, of 17 March, on Spanish Securities Markets and
Investment Services, CELLNEX TELECOM, S.A. ("Cellnex" or the “Company”) hereby notifies the
Spanish National Securities Market Commission of the following

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Further to the Inside Information of 6 November 2025 (registration number 2985), relating to
the approval by the Board of Directors and the commencement of a share buy-back program for
the repurchase of treasury shares, and pursuant to article 5 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of
the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse and articles 2.2
and 2.3 of Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 2016/1052 of 8 March 2016, the Company
hereby communicates that it has carried out the following transactions with treasury shares of
the Company between 16 February 2026 and 20 February 2026 (both dates inclusive), based on
the information received from Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG, as manager of the share
buy-back program.

DATE FINANGAL TRANSACTION TRADING VENUE NUMBER OF SHARES | WEIGHTED AVERAGE

INSTRUMENT PRICE (€)
16-feb.-26 CLNX BUY XMAD 42.141 29,9111
17-feb.-26 CLNX BUY XMAD 41.500 30,3734
18-feb.-26 CLNX BUY XMAD 41.158 30,6254
19-feb.-26 CLNX BUY XMAD 41.645 30,2682
20-feb.-26 CLNX BUY XMAD 41.697 30,2294

Total: Shares 208,141 Weighted average price 30,28 Euros

The number of shares purchased under the share buy-back program until 20 February 2026
amounts to 8,661,155 representing an amount of 225,385,838.61 euros equivalent to
approximately 45% of the maximum monetary amount announced with all other terms of the
share buy-back program on the communication of the Inside Information of 6 November 2025
(registration number 2985).

Name of the issuer: Cellnex Telecom, S.A. — LEI 5493008T4YG3AQUI7P67



Identifier of the ordinary shares of CLNX/AC ISIN ES0105066007

Detailed information on each of the transactions carried out during the period is included in the
accompanying appendix.

ANNEX

Madrid, 23 February 2026

Description of each of the own share purchase transactions carried out during the period
between the following dates (both inclusive)

Start date: Monday 16 February, 2026

End date: Friday 20 February, 2026
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XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD
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205

263
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30,12

30,12

30,09

30,11

30,12

30,15

30,15

30,14

30,12

30,16

30,17

30,18

30,15

30,09

30,13

30,13

30,12

30,12

30,12

30,11

30,11

30,14

30,15

30,17

30,14

30,14



20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026

20/02/2026

11:20:02

11:16:44

11:16:44

11:14:21

11:11:25

11:08:31

11:08:31

11:05:16

11:00:58

10:58:19

10:52:07

10:50:03

10:46:32

10:43:52

10:40:42

10:35:35

10:32:57

10:29:55

10:29:55

10:21:41

10:19:26

10:15:30

10:12:44

10:05:37

10:05:37

10:05:37

10:03:59

10:00:21

09:53:29

09:50:59

09:46:32

09:45:04

09:41:19

09:40:00

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

129

127

48

182

233

126

155

137

168

159

141

34

241

219

237

222

214

188

50

144

168

152

119

137

200

130

214

261

238

207

243

166

122

148

30,12

30,13

30,16

30,16

30,19

30,20

30,17

30,18

30,08

30,09

30,09

30,10

30,14

30,11

30,07

30,01

29,99

30,13

30,16

30,16

30,20

30,23

30,17

30,19

30,18

30,09

30,07

30,09

30,15

30,13

30,10

30,05

29,98

30,01



20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026
20/02/2026

20/02/2026

09:36:45

09:34:39

09:30:25

09:30:25

09:30:25

09:30:25

09:30:25

09:30:25

09:25:45

09:24:12

09:22:13

09:20:25

09:17:49

09:16:01

09:14:10

09:11:49

09:10:01

09:08:27

09:08:27

09:06:49

09:06:49

09:03:34

09:02:17

09:02:17

09:01:00

09:01:00

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

XMAD

167

168

132

182

225

244

134

38

84

201

201

135

132

193

204

180

182

62

142

85

166

246

168

84

172

30,02

30,11

30,10

30,11

30,04

29,96

29,94

29,95

30,02

30,05

30,11

30,10

30,11

29,98

29,93

29,93

30,04

30,06

30,06

30,11

30,11

30,07

30,09

30,10

30,03

30,04






